GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:314
ANSWERED ON:21.02.2006

PROPOSALS FROM WCD
Sarma Dr. Arun Kumar

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) The number of proposals sanctioned by the Government in 2004-05, district-wise;

(b) The total number of proposals received for the year 2005-06 for grant- in-aid to carry out various programmes in various States particularly from Assam; and

(c) The criteria fixed for the NGOs to submit a proposal in (SWADHAR) and Support for Training and Employment Programme for Women programmes (STEP) specially for NER?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (NDEPENDENT CHARGE) FORWOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI RENUKA
CHOWDHURY)

(a)&(b) The number of proposals sanctioned by the Ministry of Women and Child Development during 2004-05 and proposals received during 2005-06 in each State including Assam are given in Annexure-l. There is no system in the Ministry to maintain the information districts wise.

The details of the NGOs to whom funds were released State-wise and Scheme-wise for the year 2004-05 are available in the Annual Report of the Ministry and Ministry’s website http:/www.wcd.nic.in

(c) As per Annexure-Il.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT LOK SABHA
	Answer

